

**Kids Cowboys and Clays** October 28, 2023 Sun Mountain Gun Club Coarsegold, California

Dear Friends:

Join the Clovis Rodeo in supporting two local nonprofits who give so much to our community. We are proud to be partners with the Valley Children's Healthcare Foundation in making sure the resources are available to take care of our children, our future generations.

Please help us by supporting the 7th annual Kids Cowboys and Clays event on Saturday, October 28. It was begun in 2017 by the Clovis Rodeo Foundation because putting kids first, and making a better future for them remains a cause close to our hearts. Since the beginning we have raised more than \$200,000 benefiting Valley Children's Healthcare Foundation and the Clovis Rodeo Foundation.

We hope you'll join us on Saturday, October 28 at Sun Mountain Gun Club in Coarsegold while we work hard to continue to surpass our goal. Your support as a sponsor of the event, or participant, is greatly appreciated.

The day begins at 8:00 a.m. with registration and a biscuits and gravy breakfast, followed by a 9:30 a.m. start. There will be both a registered and a hunter category. As the day concludes there will be food and refreshments along with a silent auction followed by a steak dinner, Dutch-oven cobbler dessert, more refreshments and a live auction. Awards will be given for both registered and amateur divisions, high individual, etc.

The ticket price is \$190 per person including dinner. Fees include shells, 100 targets per shooter, golf carts for each squad, refreshments on the course and more. A variety of sponsor levels are available including:

## VIP Sponsorship – \$3,500

- One squad of five shooters
- VIP dinner access
- Sponsor signage at dinner
- Sponsor signage on course
- VIP access to the 110th Clovis Rodeo

## Champion Sponsorship – \$1,750

- One squad of five shooters
- 10 premium dinner tickets
- Sponsor signage at dinner
- Sponsor signage on course

## **Classic Sponsorship – \$1,000**

- Station sponsor on course
- Sponsor signage in dinner area

If you would like to show your support for these two worthwhile foundations please call 559-299-8838, visit www.clovisrodeo.com or email clayshoot@clovisrodeo.com to become a sponsor or register your team for Kids, Cowboys and Clays on Saturday, October 28. Space is limited so get your RSVP in today!

Thank you in advance for joining the Clovis Rodeo Association Foundation and Valley Children's Healthcare Foundation in making a difference.

Sincerely,

Vince Genco, Event Chair Clovis Rodeo Foundation Board of Directors



## **Registration Form** (RSVP Deadline is October 20, 2023)

Sponsor / Business Name		Contact Person
Names of All Guests Attending		
Mailing Address, City, State, Zip		
Telephone	Email	
Registered Squad/Shooters     Hunter Squad/Shooters		
5 Person Squad (names of squad members):		
Sponsorship Opportunities (check all that apply):		
S \$ 3,500 VIP Sponsorship		\$190 Shooting and Dinner
<ul> <li>\$1,750 Championship Sponso</li> <li>\$1,000 Classic Sponsorship</li> </ul>	orship	\$30 Dinner Only
		Sponsorship Total \$
Individual Sporting Clay Tickets Number		r of Tickets at \$190 each \$
Individual Dinner Tickets Number of Tickets at \$30 each \$		er of Tickets at \$30 each  \$
We Cannot Attend But Would Still Like To Contribute \$		
		Total Contribution \$
Payment: 🗌 Check (made payable to Clovis Rodeo Association Foundation) 🗌 Credit Card		
□ Master Card □ Visa □ Discover Name on Card		
Card Number Security Code Exp. Date Security Code		
Card Billing Address (if different than above)		

Please return form with payment to: Clovis Rodeo Foundation, P.O. Box 445, Clovis, CA 93613 or email form and credit card payment information to: clayshoot@clovisrodeo.com. Visit clovisrodeo.com for more information.